of the identifiable assets, liabilities and contingent liabilities acquired were measured at provisional
value.  In September 2011, the Group completed initial accounting for the business combination in
relation to the aforesaid Acquisition and made certain fair value adjustments to the carrying
amounts of the identifiable assets and liabilities of the subsidiaries acquired. In December 2011, the
Group had finalized the fair value assessment of the assets and liabilities at date of acquisition  and
adjusted the provisional amounts recognized previously.  In accordance with the requirement under
Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standard 3 (Revised) Business Combination (“HKFRS 3
(Revised) ”), the Group recognized the adjustments to the provisional amounts as if the accounting
for the business combination had been completed at the acquisition date.  The published
information for the three months ended 31 March 2011, 30 June 2011 and 31 December 2011 of the
Group were then revised.

 Three months ended 31 March 2011

 (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

 (Originally

stated)

Subsequent
fair value

adjustments
on acquisition

of business (Restated)
 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000

Turnover 3,377,472 - 3,377,472
Cost of sales (2,081,198) (120,888) (2,202,086)
Gross profit 1,296,274 (120,888) 1,175,386
Other income 4,460 - 4,460
Selling and distribution expenses (184,458) - (184,458)
General and administrative expenses (89,576) - (89,576)
Research and development expenses (193,992) - (193,992)
Other gains and losses (23,743) (402) (24,145)
Gain from a bargain purchase - 1,084,427 1,084,427
Finance costs (839) - (839)
Profit before taxation 808,126 963,137 1,771,263
Income tax expense (132,676) 29,117 (103,559)
Profit for the period, attributable to owners
of the Company 675,450 992,254 1,667,704

Exchange differences on translation of

foreign  operations, representing other
comprehensive income for the period 96,110 - 96,110

Total comprehensive income for the period,
   attributable to owners of the Company 771,560 992,254 1,763,814

Earnings per share
- Basic HK$1.71  HK$4.21
- Diluted HK$1.70  HK$4.21

   5

1.   Restatements of results in accordance with HKFRS 3 (Revised) - continued

 Three months ended 31 December 2011

 (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

 (Originally

stated)

Subsequent
fair value

adjustments
on acquisition

of business (Restated)
 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000

Turnover 2,517,499 - 2,517,499
Cost of sales (1,774,198) - (1,774,198)
Gross profit 743,301 - 743,301
Other income 14,622 - 14,622
Selling and distribution expenses (209,508) - (209,508)
General and administrative expenses (109,575) - (109,575)
Research and development expenses (221,769) - (221,769)
Other gains and losses (69,537) - (69,537)
Gain from a bargain purchase 30,862 (30,862) -
Finance costs (981) - (981)
Profit before taxation 177,415 (30,862) 146,553
Income tax expense 9,031 (29,117) (20,086)
Profit for the period, attributable to owners of
   the Company 186,446 (59,979) 126,467
Other comprehensive expense

- exchange differences on translation of
foreign operations (69,907) - (69,907)

- actuarial loss on retirement benefit plans,
net of tax (8,485) - (8,485)

Other comprehensive expense for the period

(78,392) -

(78,392)
Total comprehensive income for the period,
   attributable to owners of the Company 108,054 (59,979)  48,075

Earnings per share
- Basic HK$0.47  HK$0.32
- Diluted HK$0.46  HK$0.31

   6

2. An analysis of the Group’s turnover, gross profit and earning before interest and tax ("EBIT")
excluding the effect of acquisition-date fair value increase of inventories and gain from a
bargain purchase by Business is as follow:

Back-end
 Business SMT

(Note a) Business Total
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000
Turnover 1,402,062   816,697 2,218,759
Gross Profit 434,276 239,647 673,923
EBIT 140,997 64,582 205,579

Gross Profit % 31.0% 29.3% 30.4%
EBIT % 10.1% 7.9% 9.3%

Back-end
 Business SMT

(Note a) Business Total
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000
Turnover 1,411,283   1,106,216   2,517,499
Gross Profit 469,788   273,513   743,301
EBIT 87,982   53,480   141,462

Gross Profit % 33.3% 24.7% 29.5%
EBIT % 6.2% 4.8% 5.6%

Back-end
 Business

(Note a)
SMT

Business

Total before
effect of

acquisition-date
 fair value

increase of
inventories and

gain from a
bargain

purchase

Effect of
acquisition-

date fair
value

increase of
inventories

Gain
from a

bargain
purchase

Total after
effect of

acquisition-date
 fair value

increase of
inventories and

gain from a
bargain

 purchase
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

(Restated) (Restated) (Restated)
HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000

Turnover 2,273,989   1,103,483   3,377,472   -   -   3,377,472
Gross Profit 989,484   306,790   1,296,274   (120,888)   -   1,175,386
EBIT 705,262   99,202   804,464   (120,888)   1,084,427   1,768,003

Gross Profit % 43.5% 27.8% 38.4% 34.8%
EBIT % 31.0% 9.0% 23.8% 52.3%

Three months ended 31 March 2012

Three months ended 31 December 2011

Three months ended 31 March 2011

Note a: Back-end Business: Assembly and Packaging Equipment and Lead Frame

   7

3.  Segment Information

An analysis of the Group’s turnover and results by operating segment is as follows:
   Three months ended
 31 March 31 December 31 March
 2012 2011 2011
 (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)
 HK$'000 HK$'000 HK$'000
Segment revenues and results
Segment revenue from external customers
  Assembly and packaging equipment 1,064,894 1,098,638 1,921,389